

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 13923 of 2024**

=====

BHARATBHAI NARAYANBHAI MODI & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS VIRAL A DETROJA(12122) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MR UTKARSH J DAVE(10620) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR DHAWAN JAYSWAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 30/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out for the third time, learned advocate Ms. Viral A. Detroja appearing for the applicant is not present. Hence, in the interest of justice, stand over to 05.05.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

STANCY GOMES

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)